NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

In the Matter of J. STEWART (LONDONDERRY) LIMITED

Members' Voluntary Winding-Up

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 249 of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960 that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company duly convened and held on the 7th day of September, 1983 the following special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound-up voluntarily and that Mr. Arthur James McFarland of Messrs. W. S. Sterritt & Co., Magazine House, 14 Magazine Street, Londonderry BT48 6HH, Certified Accountant, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of such winding-up".

Note: All creditors have been or will be paid in full. Dated: 8th day of September, 1983.

A. J. McFarland, Liquidator,

W. S. Sterritt & Co., Accountants,
Magazine House,
14 Magazine Street,
Londonderry BT48 6HH.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR Pursuant to Section 275

Members' Voluntary Winding-Up

Name of Company: J. Stewart (Londonderry) Limited.

Address of Registered Office: 5 Ebrington Terrace,
Londonderry.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Arthur James McFarland, W. S. Sterrit & Co., Accountants, Magazine House, 14 Magazine Street, Londonderry BT48 6HH.

Date of Appointment: 7th day of September, 1983.

SCOTT BROTHERS (TRUCKS) LIMITED having its Registered Office at 86 Lisburn Road, Belfast BT9 6AF.

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the company, duly convened and held at Stokes House, 17/25 College Square East, Belfast, on the 12th September, 1983 the following Extraordinary Resolutions were duly passed:

"That the Company by reason of its liabilities can no longer continue its business and that it be wound up voluntarily".

"That William Benjamin Wilson of Stokes House, College Square East, Belfast be appointed Liquidator for the winding-up of the Company".

Dated this 12th day of September, 1983.

G. A. N. Savage, Director.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR Pursuant to Section 275

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-Up

Name of Company: Scott Brothers (Trucks) Limited.
Registered Office: 86 Lisburn Road, Belfast BT9 6AF.
Liquidator's Name and Address: William Benjamin
Wilson, F.C.A., Stokes House, 17/25 College Square
East, Belfast BT1 6HD.

Date of Appointment: 12th September, 1983. By whom appointed: Members and Creditors.

Dated this 12th day of September, 1983.

W. B. Wilson, F.C.A., Liquidator.

SCOTT BROTHERS (TRUCKS) LIMITED

Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the abovenamed Company are required on or before the 31st day of October, 1983, to send their names and addresses, and the particulars of their debts or claims and the addresses of their Solicitors, if any, to the undersigned W. B. Wilson, Peat Marwick Mitchell & Co., Stokes House, 17/25 College Square East, Belfast BT1 6HD, the Liquidator of the Company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator are, by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove the said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified on such notice or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 12th day of September, 1983.

W. B. Wilson, F.C.A., Liquidator.

A. McCONNELL (DOAGH) LIMITED

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 263 of the Companies Acts (Northern Ireland) 1960 to 1982 that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will be held at the offices of the Institute of Chartered Accountants, 11 Donegall Square South, Belfast BT1 5JE, on Tuesday, 4th October 1983 at 12.15 p.m. for the purposes of Sections 263-266 of the above-named Act.

By Order of the Board.

Harry McConnell, Secretary.

Belfast: 14th September, 1983.

SPRINGTOWN ENGINEERING LIMITED

At an Extra Ordinary General Meeting of above Company held at 12/14 Castle Street, Londonderry on the 1st September, 1983 it was resolved that the Company could not by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it should be wound up.

At a subsequent meeting of creditors of the said Company held on the 1st September, 1983, Mr. Eric W. McDowell was appointed Liquidator of the said Company.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Pursuant to Section 275

Members' Voluntary Winding-Up

Name of Company: Duffs' (Foods) Limited.

Address of Registered Office: 278 Killaughey Road, Donaghadee, Co. Down, BT21 0LY.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Mr. Samuel Duff, 278 Killaughey Road, Donaghadee, Co. Down.

Date of Appointment: 10th September, 1983.

By whom appointed: The Members of the Company,

STATUTORY NOTICES TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Eric Mitchell Hopps Kilpatrick late of 71 Malone Road, in the County of the City of Belfast, Company Director, Retired, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958, that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interest in the estate of the above-named deceased, who died on 19th December, 1982, are required to send on or before the 28th October, 1983, particulars of such claim